



UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court by which the High Court has refused to pass any order for appointment on compassionate grounds. The appeal is accordingly dismissed with no order as to costs. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)